

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

6610C024

::::PA	GE
	7
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*709063002 606-921-6817 MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC C/O BIG SANDY ASPHALT 15085 MAYO TRAIL RD CATLETTSBURG KY 41129

DATE PRIN	1100-340-000-000-00	TER	IMS OF SAI	E.	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/29/	2010	N	DIN	ODENTALO TIME	1 - 7 A T. 12
LINE	105300000000000000	04/28/ VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
		Y		NO.	HEWINOWIDER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001			TAI		745 07		***
0001		1	TN		745-07	Proposition of the Control of the Co	
	CONTRA	CT TO	FURNI	SH LI	QUID ASPHALT MAT	ERIAL	
							полительной полите
	-			OPEN	END CONTRACT	-	

	TO DDO	VIDE A		מחמ	MATERIALS, AND E	OUTDMENT	
					QUID ASPHALT MAT		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DIV		OF HIGHWAYS PER		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS.				
				,			1
						OF WEST VIRGINIA	
	CURREN IS ISS					ARD PROGRAM WHICH	
						VISA PURCHASING	
	CARD F	OR PAY	MENT	OF AL	L ORDERS PLACED		
**	AGENCY	AS A	CONDI	TION	OF AWARD.		
						TO COMPANY OF THE COM	***************************************
	EXHIBI	Т3					
	LIFE O	F CONT	RACT:	TH	IS CONTRACT BECO	MES EFFECTIVE ON	
						PERIOD OF ONE (1)	
					ASONABLE TIME" T NEW CONTRACT OR		
	ORIGIN.					ME" PERIOD SHALL	I RECEIVED
				(12)	MONTHS. DURING	THIS "REASONABLE	
					ERMINATE THIS CO DIRECTOR OF PUR		2010 APR 28 PH 12: 0
	WRITTE			O HILL	DIRECTOR OF FOR	CHASING 30 DATS	A 1
							WY PURCEYER IS
		_					Property (
SIGNATURE	411		AB	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
()/	Jeffy	Bull	lufan	<i></i>	TELEPHONE 606-	921-6815 DATE	128/2010
Texxitory	NGG.		131	153	7655		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VWH	EN RESPO	ONDING .	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O 6610C024

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709063002 606-921-6817 MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC C/O BIG SANDY ASPHALT 15085 MAYO TRAIL RD CATLETTSBURG KY 41129

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VI	A		FO.	В		FREIGHT TERMS
04/14/	2010		_									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/28/	2010				BID	OPENIN	IG]	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	BER		UNITI	PRICE		AMOUNT
			200 200 200 200	100								
-	IN THI	S CONT G SET	RACT I	оосим	ENT,	THE .	TERMS,	ATED EL CONDIT	IOI	NS AND	The state of the s	
and the second s	RENEWA WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS P BE IN	L: THI N CONS TED TO RIOR T ACCORD AL CON	ENT OF THE INTERPORT OF THE ANCE INTERPORT O	F THE DIREC EXPI WITH	SPEN TOR C RATIC THE T	NDING OF PUI ON DAT TERMS	UNIT RCHASI TE. S AND C	UPON TAND VEN NG THIF UCH REN ONDITIO D TO TH	NDOP RTY NEW/ SNC	R, (30) AL SHA OF TH	LL E	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL TI E VENI OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRA F THE ERIOR	CT II COMI QUAI	MMEDIA MODITI LITY O	ING RESTELY UFES AND RESTER DO NO CONTRAC	PON VOR OT (WRITT SERVI CONFOR	EN CES M	,
The second secon	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	IZE A , WITH TE, IT ATE DE (INCL ION OR	SPEND OUT T EMS S LIVER UDING	ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT	NIT T LING IED (EMER(NOT L	TO PUI OF A ON TH SENCII IMITI	RCHASE REQUI IS CON ES DUE ED TO	URCHAS: ON THE SITION TRACT F TO UNF DELAYS E IN TE	OR OR OR ORI	PEN COST ESEEN TRANS		
	APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE WHETHE	IMATIO ATE SP HE CON D FOR R MORE	NS ON ENDIN TRACT DELIV OR L	LY, B G UNI SHAL ERY D ESS T	ASED T. 1 L COV URING HAN 1	ON EST IS VER THE	STIMAT UNDER HE QUA TERM UANTIT	REQUIS ES SUPI STOOD / NTITIES OF THE IES SHO	PLII AND S AG COI	ED BY AGREE CTUALL NTRACT .	D Y	
SIGNATURE A						DE FORTE	RMS AND C	SHALL :	ESSI		DATE	

N RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

6610C024

PAGE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

*709063002 606-921-6817
MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC
C/O BIG SANDY ASPHALT
15085 MAYO TRAIL RD
CATLETTSBURG KY 41129

SH H P T O

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
04/14/						·		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/28/	2010	oosaasaasaa	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	<u>, odddgo, odg, ddawr o</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	0000,00000000000000				
	MOTTTE	HATO M	ב כחאו	TDACT	ORDER (FORM NUM	RED WV-39) TO		
		1	- 1		TIES COVERED BY			
			t t		HE WV-39 SHALL B			
		1			N FOR SHIPMENT,			
	MAILED	TO TH	E PUR	CHASI	NG DIVISION, AND	A THIRD COPY		
	RETAIN	ED BY	THE S	PENDI	NG UNIT.			
							_	
					ENT THE VENDOR/C		S	
		- 1			ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE			
	WITHOU				[·	SOCII CUNTRACT		
	111100	, , , , ,						
	THE TE	RMS AN	D CON	DITIO	NS CONTAINED IN	THIS CONTRACT		
			- 1		D ALL SUBSEQUENT			
			- 1		PPEAR ON ANY ATT			·
					E LISTS, ORDER F			
	i		1		NCE AGREEMENTS,	INCLUDING ANY		
	ELECIK	DNIC M	EDIAN	SUCH	AS CD-ROM.			
	REV. O	5/26/2	009					
						·		
	ŧ				CTOR OR SUBCONTR			
	!		1		DEPARTMENT OF L		AG	,
			1		OR VARIOUS COUNT			
	i	1			21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	CPREVAILING		
	WAGE K	MIES M	1161	10 111	13 PROJECTA			
					VENDOR IS REQU			
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSF	UL.	
	(VV) T	MOHDAM	CE.	SHOOF	 SSFUL VENDOR SHA	II EUDNICH DOC	n E	
					LIABILITY INSURA		i U E	
	1				UNLESS OTHERWIS	•		
						·	Quantina	
SIGNATURE //	() n	7		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI		DATE •	77 1
Juffund	May			<u> 4 - 1941,</u>	60	96-921-6815	- 4	(/28/2010
11 1 West.	toer Me	IOL F	31-1	1537	655	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING	TO REQ	, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



NOGZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

OH-P

T O 6610C024

PAGE 4

*******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*709063002	606-921-6817
MARATHON PETRI	LEUM COMPANY LLC
C/O BIG SAND	' ASPHALT
15085 MAYO TRA	AIL RD
CATLETTSBURG I	Y 41129

THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. DECEMBERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BIRD DOCUMENTS AND CONDITIONS PROPERTY OF THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. DECEMBERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF	DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E W	SHIP	VIA	F.O	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. DECEMBERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE BIRD DOCUMENTS AND CONDITIONS PROPERTY OF THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. DECEMBERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF		2010								
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1	BID OPENING DATE:		04/28/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.:	LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP		ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.:		<u>Dalgathas Applithata</u>	<u> </u>							
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.:		THE RT	ם החכוו	MENTO	THE	MTNTMIIM	АМОШЫТ	UE THEND	ANCE	
REQUISITION NO.:							AIIOON	UI INSUN	ANCL	
REQUISITION NO.:			,,,,,,		,					
REQUISITION NO.:								ļ		
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		EXHIBI	T 10							
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THAT WAS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE						DEOU		lu ₀		
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						KEWUI	STILON	NU.:	* * * * * * * * *	•
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		ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 PATE 4/28/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		,	01. 7.0K	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				<u> </u>		}
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 PARTURE TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKED	
ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEERRYERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS THE EPHONE 606-921-6815 DATE 4/28/2010 THE STATE OF THE ST									ONS TO M	
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	CATION,	ETC.		
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ADDEND	IIM NA	10.						
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE HELPHONE 606-921-6815 PATE 4/28/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ADDEND	ON NO.	: 3 ;]		
NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE STATURE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	*•	NO. 1								
NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FINATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. GINATURE GIVEN TOWN AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. GINATURE GINATURE TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO. 2		• •				11		
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. GINATURE GIVEN TOWN AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. GINATURE GINATURE TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 DATE 4/23/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		NO. 3.		• •						
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 DATE 4/23/2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1	NO 6			:					
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEIN 3(-/537655) ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		110. 7	* * * * * *	• •				Parasassassassassassassassassassassassass		
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 PARTY HOLD THE STELEPHONE BOLL OF BENOTED ABOVE		NO. 5		• •						
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 PARTY HOLD THE STELEPHONE BOLL OF BENOTED ABOVE	_									
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			,	1			t t	Ŀ		E
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 PATE 4/29/2010 THE WATTON WICK FEIN 3(-1537655 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	VALUE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS	•	***************************************
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 PATE 4/29/2010 THE WATTON WICK FEIN 3(-1537655 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		VENDOD	MHCT	CIEVE	IV IIKI	DEDCTAND	THAT AND	A AEDBYI		***************************************
ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE							- 1	1		
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										**************************************
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE STATE OF T	,	AND AN'	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONLY	THE	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE July Kulling TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 DATE 4/28/2010										
TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 DATE 4/28/2010 THE LEWISTON WORK FEIN 31-1537655 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BIND	ING.	-
TELEPHONE 606-921-6815 DATE 4/28/2010 THE LEWISTON WORK FEIN 31-1537655 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			-						•	
Tend ton 1 MGK 31-1537655 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	I		$\Delta = 1$		SEERE					
Tend ton 1 MGK 31-1537655 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	Sur 1	2,110,	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$			TELEPHONE /6 6	06-921-1.	SIS DATE	4/28/2010
17 NC 1/9/C 1/11/6/C 3 100 (600)	The Alda	MARI	FE	IN US/	100		J			
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	1 PKUCY TOKY/			···	~~~~~		ADDDESS I			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

ŏ

6610C024

 .P	٦C)	E	888	
6.	۲.			
		5		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

ンのなるので

*709063002 606-921-6817 MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC C/O BIG SANDY ASPHALT 15085 MAYO TRAIL RD CATLETTSBURG KY 41129

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LÒCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP)	VIA	F.	O.B.,	FREIG	HTTERMS
04/14/	2010					:				
BID OPENING DATE:	NO SOCIALO DE PARA DE LA CASA DE	04/28/	2010			BID	OPENING_	TIME	01:30PM	nakakaikan ranakika da
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	FPRICE	Α	MOUNT
					Je	ν	S. M. Ling GNATURE	There	• •	
•			:		. [16.	CO	on Letre MPANY	leum.	•.•	
						Oril.2.8. DA	•			
3	NOTE: WITH T			UM AC	KNOWLEDGE	MENT SH	OULD BE	SUBMITT	E	
	REV. 0	9/21/2	009							
					ICE					
	D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ON	·			
1	1				THIS INF D MAY NOT	,			F	
	SEALED	BID					• 1 • 1 • 1	•		
	BUYER:				33					·
	RFQ. N	0.:		weds pr		C024	JINITIANO	550555555555555555		531500050000000000000000000000000000000
signazûre///	1 1	9 7 S		ಾರ್ಜ ಗರ	VERSE SIDE FOR T	frei en cone		IDAT	E /// - /	
4 All fuy	MMA	war	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		61	16-921-6	815	=4/28/201)

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

6610C024

····P#	GE	1300	
	é	(

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709063002 606-921-6817 MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC C/O BIG SANDY ASPHALT 15085 MAYO TRAIL RD CATLETTSBURG KY 41129

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/14/				·····				
BID OPENING DATE:	(traverson consessor	04/28/	2010	ne un concensione i		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			500000000000000000000000000000000000000	13/13/60/55/65/				
		• •						
	פח מזפ	ENING	DATE		06/2	8/2010		
	סום טר	CHING	DATE		04/2	0/2010		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	РМ	-	
							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	-							
							XXXXX	
							IS NECESSARY	
	то сом	TACT Y	OU RE		NG YOUR B			
				60	26-921-	6814		
				 ·				
	CUNTAC	T DEDC	ON CP	LEVCE	PRINT CL	EVBI A) •		
	CUNTAC	H FENS	UN (F	LEMSE	TATAL CE		. ()	
					Jeffrey	Kutho	RforD	
					,			
]					
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	6610C	024 ***** TOTA	\L :

					Value of the state			
					V			

	***************************************				***************************************			
	***************************************				Action 100 miles			}

			1					
							. `	
							7	
)		SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T		efektelektők várokkállafelektálásálálajábbak közkélkélekt elettők közkélkélektélkélektők a	
SIGNATURE /	1/2	11/17	7			TELEPHONE	001-101- DA	18/28/2010

31-1537655

1. SPECIFICATIONS

The following sections of the West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges, adopted 2000, as modified by the current Supplemental Specifications at time of bid opening shall apply to the administration of this Contract: Sections 101, 102.4, 102.5, 105.1, 105.3, 105.4, 105.10, 105.11, 105.12, 105.13, 106.3, 106.4, 106.5, 106.6, 106.7, 106.9, 107.1, 107.2, 107.3, 107.14, 107.19, 107.20, 108.8, 109.1, 109.2, and 109.20.

The terms "Contractor" and "Vendor" used in the above specifications or this contract are interchangeable. Contractor shall mean Vendor and Vendor shall mean Contractor.

West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways' Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges, adopted 2000 and the current Supplemental Specifications at time of bid opening may be obtained from:

West Virginia Division of Highways State Capitol Complex Engineering Division, Technical Section 1900 Kanawha Blvd., East, Bldg. 5, Room A-650 Charleston, West Virginia 25305

2. ASPHALT MATERIAL

Material supplied under this contract shall conform to the sections of the West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways' Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges, adopted 2000, as modified by the current Supplemental Specifications at time of bid opening listed on the Bid Schedule for Anionic Liquid Asphalt Emulsion and Cationic Liquid Asphalt Emulsion, except as follows:

2.1 SS-1 DILUTED AND SS-1h DILUTED

SS-1 or SS-1h meeting the requirements of AASHTO, M 140, shall be diluted by the addition of one part water to each part.

2.2 POLYMER MODIFIED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT

Polymer modified emulsified asphalt (cationic grade) shall meet the requirements of AASHTO M208, Grade CRS-2, with the following additions and revisions.

TEST	<u>MININUM</u>	<u>MAXIMUM</u>
Viscosity Saybolt Furol, at 50° C, seconds	200	
Elastic Recovery*	50	

*The test procedure for the Elastic Recovery test shall be in accordance with MP 705.11.20.

3. BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS

DELIVERY: The purpose of this Contract is to provide for the delivery of LIQUID ASPHALT MATERIAL to any location within the County set out in the Bid Schedules. Actual quantities to be delivered to each location will be specified in a State Contract Purchase Order (SCO) which will be issued by the Division of Highways at the time delivery is required.

QUOTATIONS: Vendors may bid to furnish any or all of the various grades of asphalt material listed on the Bid Schedules. The bid prices shall be shown FOB Vendor's plant and/or Tank Truck Delivered to Division of Highways storage tanks or job sites within the County.

Any qualification of bids or any modification of the specifications or conditions governing the bids may be cause for their rejection.

SPECIAL NOTE: Any qualification of the bids with a price escalation clause will not be honored by the Division of Highways and the Contract will be awarded as if the price escalation qualification by the Vendor had not been made.

DEMURRAGE: Should a Vendor expect to collect demurrage on tank truck transport units, after a designated period of time, occasioned by delay in unloading when delivering to other than company owned storage facilities such as mentioned in the paragraph entitled "Storage Facilities", the fact shall be so stated on the bid and the rate recorded.

RETURNED LOADS: The Vendor may quote a lump sum bid for the return of a complete or partial tank truck load of material not accepted by the Division of Highways. For the return load charge to be applied, the material must be returned through no fault of the vendor.

STORAGE FACILITIES: Upon request the Vendor will be required to furnish portable storage facilities at the West Virginia Division of Highways project sites. The Vendor shall be notified a minimum of five (5) working days in advance of delivery when portable storage facilities are required. These portable storage tanks shall have a capacity of not less than 5,000 gallons and shall meet the requirements contained in the section "Equipment". The Vendor may elect to

"drop" a transport tank trailer in lieu of furnishing a portable storage tank. The rental thereof shall be that established for portable storage tank usage. Should a Vendor expect to collect rental for portable storage facilities or "drop" transport trailers that fact shall be stated on the bid and the rate recorded in the paragraph entitled "Rental".

EQUIPMENT: Insulated storage tanks and tank trucks shall be used in storage and/or delivery unless otherwise specified in shipping instructions. All such equipment must be in good mechanical condition, equipped with standard fittings and connections and shall have the necessary facilities for sealing. All tank trucks shall be properly cleaned by the Vendor prior to loading. Any tank truck found not to be properly equipped and/or to contain contaminated material, will be rejected and returned to the Vendor at the Vendor's expense.

4. CONTRACT AWARD

All qualified Vendors who submit a valid bid "FOB Vendor's Plant" will be awarded a contract for those items bid.

Qualified Vendors who submit a valid low bid "Tank Truck Delivery" will be awarded a contract for those locations and those items for which their bid is low.

5. TESTING

All material furnished on awarded contracts shall be sampled at the Vendor's plant by a representative of the West Virginia Division of Highways and forwarded by that representative to the Division's Contract Administration Division, Materials Section for analysis and report on conformity with specifications.

When asphalt material is furnished by a supplier who is not certified under provisions of MP 401.02.25, the supplier shall be required to have each batch or lot of material, to be furnished to the Division, sampled by a Division approved agency, in accordance with MP 700.00.01 and shall have the samples tested for compliance with the governing specifications in a Division approved laboratory.

6. LATE DELIVERY CHARGE

The West Virginia Division of Highways will assess a late delivery charge against the Vendor when a specified delivery time is not met. The amount of the late delivery charge will be calculated at the rate of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for each one-quarter (1/4) hour of the late delivery. A two (2) hour grace period will be allowed when assessing late delivery charges.

7. BASIS OF PAYMENT

ASPHALT MATERIAL: Unless otherwise specified, payment shall be based on the bid price for the net gallons furnished on each order at 60 degrees F. The Vendor shall furnish certificates showing loading temperature; number of gallons loaded at loading temperatures; number of gallons allowed for shrinkage; net gallons at 60 degrees F.

DEMURRAGE: Maximum unloading time two (2) hours free, a charge of $\frac{20.00}{100}$ for each additional one-quarter (1/4) hour.

RENTAL: Portable storage tank or "Drop" tank trailer in place; add \$_.0500 per gallon stored.

The DOH Classification for Demurrage, Rental, Return Load, and Late Delivery will be the same as material classification of the purchased item (no inventory units).

The quantities recorded in the attached list are 2004 purchases. They may increase or decrease in accordance with normal requirements of the West Virginia Division of Highways, and as may be necessary due to prevailing conditions.

8. VENDOR'S INVOICES

Vendor's invoices must be submitted in original and one copy and contain the following:

- a) This Purchase Order Contract number.
- b) The Division of Highways State Contract Order (SCO) number.
- c) Delivery destination, including county name.
- d) Total quantity and unit price with the total cost of each type of material furnished.
- e) Demurrage and return load charges must be shown on the invoice for the material for which they apply.

NOTE: Under no circumstances will the West Virginia Division of Highways accept, or pay for, quantities of materials in excess of the quantity stated on the State Contract Order (SCO)

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS 2008 LIQUID ASPHALT MATERIAL USAGE

	А	NIONIC ASPI ALL (CATIONIC ASPHALT EMULSION			
District	RS-2	HFMS-2	SS-1 DILUTED	SS-1h DILUTED	CMS-2	POLYMER MODIFIED
1	0	5,850	0	. 0	0	· O
2	43,373	0	0	0	0	0
3	0	54,976	0	0	0	0
4	48,415	0	0	0	0	0
5	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	0	51,586	0	0	0	0
7	115,084	0	. 0	0	0	0
8	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	. 0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL	206,872	112,412	0	0	0	0

NOTE: Vendor should submit a current Insurance and Workers' Compensation Certificate with bid.

BID SCHEDULE

F.O.B. VENDOR'S PLANT

ANIONIC LIQUID ASPHALTIC EMULSION (Spec. 705.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICATION	/	
A1 A2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002	@ No bid	per Gal.
B1 B2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004		_ per Gal.
C1 C2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019	@ No Bid	_ per Gal.
D1 D2	SS-1 (Diluted) SS-1h (Diluted)	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023	@	_ per Gal.

CATIONIC LIQUID ASPHALTIC EMULSION (Spec. 705.11)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	<u>TION</u>			
E1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		@	per Gal.	
F1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@	per Gal.	
G1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		_@	per Gal.	
Location of Vendor's Plant (s) CAtletts burg, Ky.						

The <u>Bid Schedules</u> are ready for download on Purchasing's Web site at <u>www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase</u>

District	ONE	County	BOONE		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705.2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	ATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002		@ <u>* /. 88</u>	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004		@	_per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@ <u>* 1.88</u>	_ per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023	·····	@	_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMU	LSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	ATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		. @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011	Carlo	. @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		. @	_ per Gal.
O 1	Return Load Charg through no fault o		d to terminal	@ 760.00	lump sum

		SOMEONIO CONTROL CONTR	······································		
District	ONE	CountyCL	AY		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMULS	SION (Spec. 705.2	?)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002	•	.@# <u>1.85</u>	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004			per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@\$ 1.85	_ per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023	·	. @	_per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUI	_SION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		_@	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		@	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault o		l to terminal	@\$775.00	lump sum

District	ONE	County	KANAWHA		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EM	ULSION (Spec. 705.2	2)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIF	ICATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-00000 011-020-00000	1 }	@ 4/, 85	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-00000 011-020-00000	3 }	. @	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-00001 011-020-00001	8 }	@ * 1.85	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-00002 011-020-00002	1 }	@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EI	WULSION (Spec. 705	i.11)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIF	ICATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-00000	8	_ @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-00001	1	_@	per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-00002	4	_ @	per Gal.
O1	Return Load Charg through no fault o		ned to terminal	@ \$ 750	lump sun

					
District	ONE	County <u>MA</u>	SON		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMULS	SION (Spec. 705.2	·)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002		@ #1.84	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004		@	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@ <u>*/.84</u>	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023	·	@	_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705	.11)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		. @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@	_per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024	• .	. @	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Chare through no fault o		to terminal	@ #650	lump sun

District	ONE	County PU	TNAM			
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMULS	SION (Spec. 705.2	:)		
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION			
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002		@_	\$1.83	_ per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004				
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@_	8 1.83	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023	***************************************	@_		_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705	.11)		
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION			
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	Water Control of the	@_		_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@_		_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		_ @ _		_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault o		l to terminal	@_	525	lump sum

District	TWO	County	CABELL		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMU	ILSION (Spec. 705.2	;)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFI	CATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	· ·	@ #1.85	per Gal.
11 12	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 011-020-000004	3}	@	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	3}	@ <u>\$1.85</u>	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted		i	@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EM	IULSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFI	CATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	3	. @	_per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@	per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024	Į	. @	_per Gal
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of	• •	ed to terminal	@ 8425 I	ump sum

District	TWO	County	LINCOLN		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUL	LSION (Spec. 705.2	2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@ # 1.87	per Gal.
1 2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 011-020-000004	}	@	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	@ 4/.87	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted		}	@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMU	JLSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	CATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		. @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011			_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		@	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault o		ed to terminal	@ \$ 565	lump sum

District	TWO	County	LOGAN		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMU	LSION (Spec. 705.2	2)	-
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	CATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@ #/. 88	_per Gal.
1 2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000004			
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	3}	@ # <i>1.88</i>	_ per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	. @	_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EM	ULSION (Spec. 705	5.11)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFI	CATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	<u> </u>	@	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		_@	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		@	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Char through no fault o		ned to terminal	@ 877 0	lump sun

District	TWO	County	MINGO			
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUI	LSION (Spec. 705.2)		
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION			
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@_	& 1.88	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000004	}			per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	@_	8 1.88	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	@_		per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EM	ULSION (Spec. 705	.11)		
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION			
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	Market 1997	@.		_per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@.		_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		_@_		_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of		ed to terminal	@_	8775	lump sun

District	TWO	County	WAYNE		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUI	LSION (Spec. 705.2	2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@ ^{\$} /. 95	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 011-020-000004	}	@	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	@ <u>/. 85</u>	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EM	JLSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	Management and the control of the co	@	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011	A LANGE WARM OF MALE PARE	. @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		. @	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of	~ `	ed to terminal	@ 8450	lump sum

District	THREE	County	JACKSON	- -	
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	ASPHALTIC EMULS	ION (Spec. 705.2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002		@ <u>#/. 70</u>	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004		@	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@ <i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		. @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		. @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		. @	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of		to terminal	@ \$725	lump sum

District	THREE	County	ROANE	1-17041	
,	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMULS	ION (Spec. 705.2	?)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	<u>TION</u>		
				41-	
H1	RS-1	011-020-000001}		@ 4/,70	per Gal.
H2	RS-2	011-020-000002			
11	MS-1	011-020-000003}		@	per Gal.
12	MS-2	011-020-000004			
J1	HFMS-1	011-020-000018}		@ \$\\.70	per Gal.
J2	HFMS-2	011-020-000019			. 1
K1	SS-1 Diluted	011-020-000021 }	·	@	per Gal.
K2	SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000023			. p.c
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		@	per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		. @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		@	_ per Gal.
O1	Return Load Charg through no fault o	ge (Loads returned f the vendor)	to terminal	@ 4760.00	lump sum

District	SEVEN	County	BRAXTON	***************************************	
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	ASPHALTIC EMULS	ION (Spec. 705.2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
		•		<i>U</i> 1	
H1	RS-1	011-020-000001}		@ \$/.70	_ per Gal.
H2	RS-2	011-020-000002			
11	MS-1	011-020-000003 }		@	_ per Gal.
12	MS-2	011-020-000004			
J1	HFMS-1	011-020-000018 }		@ \$1.70	per Gal.
J2 .	HFMS-2	011-020-000019			- •
K1	SS-1 Diluted	011-020-000021 }		@	per Gal.
K2	SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000023			_ pa. oa
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705.	11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	<u> TION</u>		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		@	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified			•	
	Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		@	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg	ge (Loads returned	to terminal	#ara	
	through no fault of			@ <u>"850</u>	lump sum

District	SEVEN	County	WEBSTER	***************************************	
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMULS	NON (Spec. 705.2)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	<u>TION</u>		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002		@ <u>\$/.7/</u>	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004			per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@ <u>\$/. 7/</u>	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023		@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705.	11)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		@	_ per Gal.
W1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		. @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		@	_per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of		to terminal	@ 1/25	lump sum

District	EIGHT	County	PENDELTON		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMULS	ION (Spec. 705.2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002		@ \$2.12	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004		@	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@ \$2./2	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023	Annual Control of the	@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705.	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		@	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		. @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		. @	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Chargethrough no fault of		to terminal	@ \$1,600	lump sum

District	EIGHT	County	POCAHONTAS		
	ANIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705.	2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	<u>ATION</u>		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002	· ·	@ \$1.90	_ per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004		_ @	_ per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018) 011-020-000019	,	@_ <i>\$1.90</i>	_ per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023	MANAGEMENT TO THE PROPERTY OF	@	_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMU	LSION (Spec. 70	5.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		_ @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		_ @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		_ @	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Char through no fault o		d to terminal	@ \$1450	_lump sum

District	EIGHT	_ County	RANDOLPH	- <u></u>		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMULS	SION (Spec. 705.2	.)		
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION			
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002		@	7/. 89	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004	,			per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@	1.89	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted			@		per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMUL	_SION (Spec. 705	.11)		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION			
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		. @		per Gal.
M1 .	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@		per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		. @		per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of	-	l to terminal	@/	1450	lump sun

District	EIGHT	_ County	TUCKER		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUL	SION (Spec. 705.2	·)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002	,	@ \$/.90	_ per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004		@	_ per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@ \$ 1.90	_ per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023		@	_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMU	LSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	<u>ATION</u>		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		_@	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		_@	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		. @	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Chargethrough no fault of		d to terminal	@ ⁸ 1475	_lump sum

District	NINE	County	FAYETTE			
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUL	_SION (Spec. 705.2	2)		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION			
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	. @ _	\$1.91	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 011-020-000004	}	@_		per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	. @ _	# /. 9/	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	@_		per Gal.
•	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMU	JLSION (Spec. 705	.11)		
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION			
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	34444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444	_@_		_per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		_@_		_per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		_@_		_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of		ed to terminal	@_	785	lump sum

District	NINE	County	<u>GREENBRIER</u>		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMU	_SION (Spec. 705.2	2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@ 1.95	_per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000004	}		
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	@	_ per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	@	_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMU	JLSION (Spec. 705	5.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		_ @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		_@	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		_@	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of		ed to terminal	@ 1265.00	lump sum

District	NINE	County	MONROE	****	
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUI	LSION (Spec. 705.2	2)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	<u>ATION</u>		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000004			
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	. @ \$\\\ 1. 95	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	. @	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMI	ULSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	CATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	<u></u>	@	_ per Gal.
N1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024			_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of	- `	ed to terminal	@ 8/250	lump sum

District	NINE	County	NICHOLAS	_	
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUL	_SION (Spec. 705.2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@ \$1.92	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 011-020-000004	}	@	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	@ #/.92	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMU	JLSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		. @	per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011	***************************************	. @	per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		. @	per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of		ed to terminal	@ \$ / 050,00	lump sum

District	NINE	County	SUMMERS	and the same of th	
·	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMUL	_SION (Spec. 705.2	·)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	ATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@ \$1.92	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 011-020-000004	}	. @	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	. @ <u>"/. 92</u>	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	@	_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EMU	JLSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	CATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		_ @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	_ @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024	**************************************		_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of	- ,	ed to terminal	@ \$/050.00	lump sun

District	TEN	County	MCDOWELL	***************************************	
	ANIONIC LIQUID	SPHALTIC EMU	ILSION (Spec. 705.2	!)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFI	CATION		
		•		4102	
H1	RS-1	011-020-000001	}	@ 4.43	_ per Gal.
H2	RS-2	011-020-000002			
11	MS-1	011-020-000003	3 }	@	per Gal.
12	MS-2	011-020-000004			·
J1	HFMS-1	044 020 000049	3}	_@ \$ 1.93	per Gal.
J2	HFMS-2	011-020-000019			_ per Gai.
U ,			•		
K1	SS-1 Diluted		}	. @	per Gal.
K2	SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000023	}		
	CATIONIC LIQUID ASPHALTIC EMULSION (Spec. 705.11)				
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFI	CATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	@	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011	en en sous de seu d	_ @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified				
141	Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		. @	_ per Gal.
~ 4	m			j.	
01	Return Load Chargethrough no fault of		ed to terminal	@ \$1040	lump sum
	in Jugii no man o	the vender)		<u> </u>	TOTTO SUITE

District	TEN	CountyM	ERCER		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	ASPHALTIC EMULS	SION (Spec. 705.2	·)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	TION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 } 011-020-000002	With All Parks	@ #/.93	_ per Gal.
1 2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 } 011-020-000004		@	_ per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 } 011-020-000019		@ <i>\$/.93</i>	_ per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 } 011-020-000023		@	_ per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ONIC LIQUID ASPHALTIC EMULSION (Spec. 705.11)			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFICA	<u>TION</u>		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		. @	_ per Gal.
M1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		@	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		@	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of		to terminal	@ \$ 1040	lump sum

District	TEN	County	RALEIGH		
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	ASPHALTIC EMU	LSION (Spec. 705.2	2)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	CATION		
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@ # /.9/	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 011-020-000004	}	@	per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	}	@ <i>\$/.9/</i>	per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	@	per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EM	ULSION (Spec. 705	.11)	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	CATION		
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008	White the second	@	_per Gal.
W1	CMS-2	011-020-000011	WOOD WANTED TO THE TOTAL TO THE	. @	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024	•	@	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of		ed to terminal	@ 950,00	lump sum

District	TEN	County	WYOMING			
	ANIONIC LIQUID A	SPHALTIC EMU	ILSION (Spec. 705.2	2)		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	CATION			
H1 H2	RS-1 RS-2	011-020-000001 011-020-000002	}	@_4	\$1.89	per Gal.
l1 l2	MS-1 MS-2	011-020-000003 011-020-000004	}	_@		per Gal.
J1 J2	HFMS-1 HFMS-2	011-020-000018 011-020-000019	;}	. @	\$ 1.89	_ per Gal.
K1 K2	SS-1 Diluted SS-1h Diluted	011-020-000021 011-020-000023	}	@		per Gal.
	CATIONIC LIQUID	ASPHALTIC EM	ULSION (Spec. 705	.11)	•	
<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	DOH CLASSIFIC	CATION			
L1	CRS-2	011-020-000008		_@		_ per Gal.
N1	CMS-2	011-020-000011		_@	·	_ per Gal.
N1	Polymer Modified Cationic Grade	011-020-000024		_ @	WHAT AND A TO A T	_ per Gal.
01	Return Load Charg through no fault of	- `	ed to terminal	@	975	lump sum

RFQ	No.	6610C024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	, 1
Vendor's Name: MARAThon Petro	leum Company
Authorized Signature: Alfung Title	Info Date: 4/28/2010
State of Gentucly //	
County of Borra to-wit:	A_{α} .)
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day	y of Decembe r, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires November 5,	, 20 <u>_1</u> ,2
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTORY PUBLIC Sardw K. Schaster
	"Notary Public"
	Sandra K. LeMaster State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires on 11 5
	My Confinescon Expires on